MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1887.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Снар. 53

Chapter 53.

Resolve in favor of the town of Monticello.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum Town of Monticello, in favor of. of three hundred dollars, to be expended under the direction of an agent, to be appointed by the governor and council, in building a bridge across Meduxnekeng stream in the town of Monticello in the county of Aroostook.

Approved March 1, 1887.

Chapter 54.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State College of Agriculture and Mechanic Arts.

Resolved, That the sum of thirty-four thousand six hundred College of Agriculture and Medollars be and hereby is appropriated for and in behalf of the favor of. Maine State College of Agriculture and Mechanic Arts for the years eighteen hundred and eighty-seven and eighteen hundred and eighty-eight, to be expended as follows:—amount to pay for the erection of a building for the departments of natural history and agriculture, twenty-five thousand dollars, fifteen thousand dollars in eighteen hundred and eighty-seven and ten thousand dollars in eighteen hundred and eighty-eight; instruction in addition to revenue from endowment fund and tuition, two thousand dollars each year; traveling expenses of trustees, two hundred and fifty dollars each year; insurance, three hundred dollars each year; apparatus, fifteen hundred dollars in eighteen hundred and eighty-seven and one thousand dollars in eighteen hundred and eighty-eight; water supply and sanitary purposes, one thousand dollars; painting shop and making repairs in brick hall, white hall and chemical laboratory, five hundred dollars each year; and it shall be the duty of the faculty of the college to prosecute, in accordance with the statutes of the state, any student who shall commit an assault upon the person of any other student of the college while in attendance as such.

Approved March 1, 1887.